BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 263 SOMERSET STREET NORTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07060-4846

SUNSHINE ANNOUNCEMENT

April 20, 2020

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL MEETING

TAKE NOTICE

that the scheduled meeting of the North Plainfield Borough Council of North Plainfield for Monday, April 20, 2020 has been cancelled. In accordance with Executive Order of the Governor of the State of New Jersey regarding Covid -19 ('coronavirus"), Borough Hall is currently closed to the public. Therefore, a Virtual Regular Meeting of the Borough Council is being called for Monday, April 27, 2020 at 3:00 p.m. via Zoom. The entire proceedings will be telecast via Zoom. Members of the public are encouraged to participate, view and follow along as follows:

North Plainfield Council Meeting

Time: Apr 27, 2020 03:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting via the following Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87528042657

Meeting ID: 875 2804 2657

You may also dial-in as follows:

Dial-in number:

1-929-205-6099 US (New York) Meeting ID: 875 2804 2657#

Official business will be conducted. As usual, the meeting agenda will include public comment portions at which time members of the public can address their comments to the Council.

Richard K. Phoenix, RMC Borough Clerk

Notice of this meeting has been properly announced. Notification has been transmitted to the *Courier News* and *The Star-Ledger, The Alternative Press, WKMB Radio, WJLP-TV* and posted on the bulletin boards in the Municipal Building and the North Plainfield Memorial Library reserved for such purpose.